
Sage (4-2) -vs- Southern Me. (1-1)
3/12/2026 at Auburndale, Fla. (Lake Myrtle)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Xavier Garcia (1-1)
Loss: Jack Bruno (0-1)
HBP: Xavier Garcia, Gabe Gifford, Charlie Hudson, Jack Bruno
PB: Collin Casey (1)
 
Start: 1:45 PM   Time: 5:00   Attendance: 85   Weather: 84 degrees, windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 R H E
Sage 0 0 0 2 0 1 5 3 0 0 3 14 18 1
Southern Me. 0 0 0 1 0 0 6 1 3 0 0 11 17 1

Sage 14

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nick Irizarry cf 4 3 2 1 1 0 2
Jayden Kennedy 3b 6 2 3 3 1 2 0
Joseph Karpierz ss 6 1 4 5 1 2 1
Evan Grimes p/dh 4 1 1 1 3 2 1
Collin Casey c 7 1 2 1 0 3 6
Darren Dengler 1b 6 0 0 1 1 2 0
Mitch Neer lf 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
    James Mitchell ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Chicaway lf 3 2 1 0 1 0 1
Anthony Rizzo 2b 5 2 3 1 0 0 0
John Kelleher rf 5 2 2 1 0 0 0
    Aidan Green p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Murray p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Xavier Garcia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 49 14 18 14 8 13 14

2B: Collin Casey (1)
3B: Joseph Karpierz (1)
SF: Nick Irizarry (1)
SB: Nick Irizarry (1); Evan Grimes (1); Collin Casey (1)
HBP: Nick Irizarry (1); Anthony Rizzo (1); John Kelleher (1)
PO: Anthony Rizzo (1)
E: Joseph Karpierz (1)
DP: 1

Southern Me. 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Evan Baschnagel rf 4 2 3 2 3 1 1
Kyle Douin 1b 5 2 2 1 1 1 2
Peter Keblinsky ss 6 1 2 0 1 0 1
Caleb Vacchiano 2b 7 0 0 0 0 2 2
Drew Scialdone dh 5 1 3 2 1 2 0
    Josh Polchies pr 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Dylan Firmin c 5 0 1 0 1 3 3
Mike Anquillare lf 6 1 1 1 0 3 2
Quinn Dillon 3b 4 1 2 2 1 0 0
    Chris Quigley 3b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Carter Higgins cf 6 2 3 2 0 2 2
Gabe Gifford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Hudson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Isaac Jensen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Skolfield p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Calder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Bruno p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kason Lewis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 49 11 17 10 9 15 15

2B: Drew Scialdone (1); Quinn Dillon (1); Carter Higgins (2)
3B: Quinn Dillon (1)
HR: Evan Baschnagel (1); Kyle Douin (1)
SB: Evan Baschnagel (1); Carter Higgins (1)
HBP: Kyle Douin (1)
E: Peter Keblinsky (1)

Sage IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Evan Grimes 6.1 8 5 5 5 10 0 0 0 0 27 32 2 7 –
Aidan Green 0.2 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 0 –
Tyler Murray 1.2 3 4 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 –
Xavier Garcia (W, 1-1) 2.1 3 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 9 13 3 2 –
Totals 17 11 11 9 15 1 0 1 0 49 59 7 10

Southern Me. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gabe Gifford 4.0 4 2 2 6 7 3 0 1 0 16 23 2 3 –
Charlie Hudson 2.0 1 1 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 7 8 2 1 –
Isaac Jensen 0.1 5 5 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 –
Kyle Skolfield 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Sam Calder 1.0 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 7 1 0 –
Jack Bruno (L, 0-1) 2.1 4 3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 10 11 4 1 –
Kason Lewis 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 –
Totals 18 14 11 8 13 4 0 3 0 49 61 12 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Sage - Top of 1st RSC SOU
Nick Irizarry walked (0-0). 0 0
Nick Irizarry advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Jayden Kennedy struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Nick Irizarry advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Joseph Karpierz struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Evan Grimes walked (0-0). 0 0
Evan Grimes stole second. 0 0
Collin Casey struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Southern Me. - Bottom of 1st RSC SOU
Evan Baschnagel singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Kyle Douin grounded out to 2b (0-0); Evan Baschnagel advanced to second. 0 0
Peter Keblinsky walked (0-0). 0 0
Caleb Vacchiano grounded out to 2b (0-0); Peter Keblinsky advanced to second; Evan Baschnagel advanced
to third. 0 0
Drew Scialdone walked (0-0). 0 0
Dylan Firmin struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Sage - Top of 2nd RSC SOU
Darren Dengler grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Mitch Neer struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Anthony Rizzo singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
John Kelleher hit by pitch (0-0); Anthony Rizzo advanced to second. 0 0
John Kelleher advanced to second; Anthony Rizzo advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
Nick Irizarry grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0

Southern Me. - Bottom of 2nd RSC SOU
Mike Anquillare struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Quinn Dillon doubled to right field, advanced to third on an error by ss (0-0). 0 0
Carter Higgins struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Evan Baschnagel walked (0-0). 0 0
Kyle Douin flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Sage - Top of 3rd RSC SOU
Jayden Kennedy struck out looking (0-0). 0 0
Joseph Karpierz walked (0-0). 0 0
Evan Grimes walked (0-0); Joseph Karpierz advanced to second. 0 0
Collin Casey struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0
Darren Dengler walked (0-0); Evan Grimes advanced to second; Joseph Karpierz advanced to third. 0 0
Mitch Neer struck out swinging (0-0). 0 0

Southern Me. - Bottom of 3rd RSC SOU
Peter Keblinsky grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Caleb Vacchiano grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Drew Scialdone singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Drew Scialdone advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Dylan Firmin walked (0-0). 0 0
Mike Anquillare lined out to rf (0-0). 0 0

Sage - Top of 4th RSC SOU
Anthony Rizzo singled to center field (0-0). 0 0



John Kelleher popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Nick Irizarry singled to right field (0-0); Anthony Rizzo advanced to third. 0 0
Jayden Kennedy reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nick Irizarry advanced to second; Anthony Rizzo out at
home p to 3b to c. 0 0
Joseph Karpierz tripled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); Jayden Kennedy scored; Nick Irizarry scored. 2 0
Evan Grimes walked (0-0). 2 0
Collin Casey flied out to cf (0-0). 2 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Me. - Bottom of 4th RSC SOU
Quinn Dillon grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0
Carter Higgins doubled to right field (0-0). 2 0
Evan Baschnagel walked (0-0); Carter Higgins stole third. 2 0
Evan Baschnagel stole second; Carter Higgins scored. 2 1
Kyle Douin struck out swinging (0-0). 2 1
Peter Keblinsky grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 1

Sage - Top of 5th RSC SOU
Charlie Hudson to p for Gabe Gifford. 2 1
Darren Dengler struck out swinging (0-0). 2 1
James Mitchell pinch hit for Mitch Neer. 2 1
James Mitchell popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 1
Anthony Rizzo popped up to ss (0-0). 2 1

Southern Me. - Bottom of 5th RSC SOU
Nick Chicaway to lf for James Mitchell. 2 1
Caleb Vacchiano struck out swinging (0-0). 2 1
Drew Scialdone struck out swinging (0-0). 2 1
Dylan Firmin struck out swinging (0-0). 2 1

Sage - Top of 6th RSC SOU
John Kelleher grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 1
Nick Irizarry hit by pitch (0-0). 2 1
Nick Irizarry stole second. 2 1
Nick Irizarry advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
Jayden Kennedy singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Nick Irizarry scored. 3 1
Joseph Karpierz struck out swinging (0-0). 3 1
Evan Grimes struck out swinging (0-0). 3 1

Southern Me. - Bottom of 6th RSC SOU
Mike Anquillare struck out looking (0-0). 3 1
Quinn Dillon grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 1
Carter Higgins struck out swinging (0-0). 3 1

Sage - Top of 7th RSC SOU
Isaac Jensen to p for Charlie Hudson. 3 1
Collin Casey singled to shortstop (0-0). 3 1
Darren Dengler flied out to cf (0-0). 3 1
Collin Casey stole second. 3 1
Nick Chicaway walked (0-0). 3 1
Anthony Rizzo singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Nick Chicaway advanced to third; Collin Casey scored. 4 1
John Kelleher singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Anthony Rizzo advanced to second; Nick Chicaway scored. 5 1
Nick Irizarry singled to shortstop (0-0); John Kelleher advanced to second; Anthony Rizzo advanced to third. 5 1
Jayden Kennedy singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Nick Irizarry advanced to third; John Kelleher scored;
Anthony Rizzo scored. 7 1
Kyle Skolfield to p for Isaac Jensen. 7 1



Joseph Karpierz singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Jayden Kennedy advanced to second; Nick Irizarry scored. 8 1
Evan Grimes flied out to cf (0-0); Jayden Kennedy advanced to third. 8 1
Collin Casey struck out swinging (0-0). 8 1

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Me. - Bottom of 7th RSC SOU
Evan Baschnagel singled to first base (0-0). 8 1
Kyle Douin singled to left field (0-0); Evan Baschnagel advanced to second. 8 1
Peter Keblinsky singled to first base (0-0); Kyle Douin advanced to second; Evan Baschnagel advanced to
third. 8 1
Caleb Vacchiano struck out swinging (0-0). 8 1
Drew Scialdone singled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Peter Keblinsky advanced to third; Kyle Douin scored;
Evan Baschnagel scored. 8 3
Evan Grimes to dh. 8 3
Aidan Green to p. 8 3
Dylan Firmin struck out swinging (0-0). 8 3
Mike Anquillare singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Drew Scialdone advanced to second; Peter Keblinsky
scored. 8 4
Quinn Dillon tripled to right field, 2 RBI (0-0); Mike Anquillare scored; Drew Scialdone scored. 8 6
Carter Higgins doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Quinn Dillon scored. 8 7
Evan Baschnagel struck out swinging (0-0). 8 7

Sage - Top of 8th RSC SOU
Sam Calder to p for Kyle Skolfield. 8 7
Darren Dengler struck out looking (0-0). 8 7
Nick Chicaway singled to third base (0-0). 8 7
Anthony Rizzo reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Nick Chicaway advanced to second on an error by ss. 8 7
John Kelleher singled to right field (0-0); Anthony Rizzo advanced to second; Nick Chicaway advanced to
third. 8 7
Nick Irizarry flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (0-0); Anthony Rizzo advanced to third; Nick Chicaway scored,
unearned. 9 7
Jayden Kennedy walked (0-0); John Kelleher advanced to second. 9 7
Joseph Karpierz singled to left field, out at second lf to ss to 2b, 2 RBI (0-0); Jayden Kennedy advanced to
third; John Kelleher scored, unearned; Anthony Rizzo scored, unearned. 11 7

Southern Me. - Bottom of 8th RSC SOU
Tyler Murray to p for Aidan Green. 11 7
Kyle Douin homered, RBI (0-0). 11 8
Peter Keblinsky grounded out to 3b (0-0). 11 8
Caleb Vacchiano lined out to cf (0-0). 11 8
Drew Scialdone struck out swinging (0-0). 11 8

Sage - Top of 9th RSC SOU
Jack Bruno to p for Sam Calder. 11 8
Evan Grimes struck out swinging (0-0). 11 8
Collin Casey flied out to rf (0-0). 11 8
Darren Dengler popped up to c (0-0). 11 8

Southern Me. - Bottom of 9th RSC SOU
Dylan Firmin flied out to rf (0-0). 11 8
Mike Anquillare struck out swinging (0-0). 11 8
Quinn Dillon walked (0-0). 11 8
Chris Quigley pinch ran for Quinn Dillon. 11 8
Chris Quigley advanced to second on a wild pitch. 11 8
Carter Higgins singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Chris Quigley scored. 11 9
Evan Baschnagel homered, 2 RBI (0-0); Carter Higgins scored. 11 11
Xavier Garcia to p for Tyler Murray. 11 11
Kyle Douin hit by pitch (0-0). 11 11
Peter Keblinsky singled to first base (0-0); Kyle Douin advanced to third. 11 11



Caleb Vacchiano grounded out to ss (0-0). 11 11
Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Sage - Top of 10th RSC SOU
Chris Quigley to 3b. 11 11
Nick Chicaway grounded out to p (0-0). 11 11
Anthony Rizzo hit by pitch (0-0). 11 11
John Kelleher flied out to lf (0-0). 11 11
Anthony Rizzo out at first p to 1b to 2b to 1b, picked off. 11 11

Southern Me. - Bottom of 10th RSC SOU
Drew Scialdone doubled to left field (0-0). 11 11
Josh Polchies pinch ran for Drew Scialdone. 11 11
Dylan Firmin singled to third base (0-0); Josh Polchies advanced to third. 11 11
Mike Anquillare lined into double play 2b (0-0); Dylan Firmin out on the play. 11 11
Chris Quigley walked (0-0). 11 11
Carter Higgins grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 11 11

Sage - Top of 11th RSC SOU
Nick Irizarry flied out to rf (0-0). 11 11
Jayden Kennedy singled to center field (0-0). 11 11
Joseph Karpierz singled to right field (0-0); Jayden Kennedy advanced to second. 11 11
Evan Grimes singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Joseph Karpierz advanced to second; Jayden Kennedy
scored. 12 11
Collin Casey doubled to left field, RBI (0-0); Evan Grimes advanced to third; Joseph Karpierz scored. 13 11
Kason Lewis to p for Jack Bruno. 13 11
Darren Dengler grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); Collin Casey advanced to third; Evan Grimes scored. 14 11
Nick Chicaway flied out to cf (0-0). 14 11

Southern Me. - Bottom of 11th RSC SOU
Evan Baschnagel walked (0-0). 14 11
Kyle Douin walked (0-0); Evan Baschnagel advanced to second. 14 11
Peter Keblinsky flied out to rf (0-0). 14 11
Caleb Vacchiano lined out to cf (0-0). 14 11
Josh Polchies struck out swinging (0-0). 14 11


